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Table A-6. Employment status of the civilian population by sex, age,
and disability status, not seasonally adjusted

HOUSEHOLD DATA

Table A-6. Employment status of the civilian population by sex, age, and disability status,

not seasonally adjusted
[Numbers in thousands]

Employment status, sex, and age

TOTAL, 16 years and over
Civilian noninstitutional population
Civilian labor force
Participation rate
Employed
Employment-popuiation ratio
Unempioyed
Unemployment rate
Not in labor force

Men, 16 to 64 years
Civilian labor force
Participation rate
Employed
Employment-population ratio
Unemployed
Unemployment rate
Not in labor force

Women, 16 to 64 years
Civilian labor force
Participation rate
Employed
Employment-popuiation ratio

Dec.
2010

26,984
5,679
21.0
4,869
18.0
810
14.3
21,305

2,591
34.6
2,190
29.3
401
15.5
4,895

2,310
31.2
1,966
26.5

Persons with a disability

Dec.
2011

27,339
5,652
20.7
4,889
17.9
763
13.5
21,687

2,587
34.4
2,165
28.8
422
16.3
4,938

2,216
29.8
1,938
26.1

http://www.bls.gov/news.release/empsit.t06.htm

Dec.
2010

211,905
147,477
69.6
134,290
63.4
13,187
8.9
64,428

75,101
82.2
67,517
73.9
7,584
10.1
16,208

66,303
70.8
61,110
65.3

Persons with no disability

Dec.
2011

213,246
147,721
69.3
135,791
63.7
11,929
8.1
65,525

75,294
82.3
68,793
75.2
6,501
8.6
16,228

65,916
70.3
60,891
65.0

1/30/2012
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S1810 DISABILITY CHARACTERISTICS
2010 American Community Survey 1-Year Estimates

Although the American Community Survey (ACS) produces population, demographic and housing unit estimates, for 2010, the 2010
Census provides the official counts of the population and housing units for the nation, states, counties, cities and towns,

Supporting documentation on code lists, subject definitions, data accuracy, and statistical testing can be found on the American
Community Survey website in the Data and Documentation section,

Sample size and data quality measures (including coverage rates, allocation rates, and response rates) can be found on the American
Community Survey website in the Methodology section.

Harford County, Maryland

Total With a disability Percent with a disabllity
Margin of Margin of Margin of
Subject Estimate Error Estimate Error Estimate Error
Total civilian noninstitutionalized population 242,967 +/-1,106 23,087 +/-2,520 9.5% +/-1.0
Population under 5 years 14,901 +-7 507 +/-381 3.4% +-2,6
With a hearing difficulty {X) {(X) 507 +/-381 3.4% +/-2.6
With a vision difficulty (X) (X) 168 +/-269 1.1% +/-1.8
Population 5 to 17 years 45,593 +/-392 1,980 +/-898 4.3% +/-2.0
With a hearing difficulty (X) (X) 300 +/-320 0.7% +-0.7
With a vision difficulty (X) (X) 293 +/-360 0.6% +/-0.8
With a cognitive difficulty {X) {X) 1,697 +/-880 3.7% +/-1.9
With an ambulatory difficuity X) (X) 56 +/-92 0.1% +/-0.2
With a self-care difficulty {X) (X) 242 +/-206 0.5% +/-0.5
Population 18 to 64 years 152,569 +/-1,162 | 11,157 +/-1,869 7.3% +/-1.2
With a hearing difficulty {X) X) 2,487 +/-844 1.6% +/-0.6
With a vision difficulty (X) (X) 1,627 +/-857 1.1% +/-0.6
With a cognitive difficuity (X) {X) 3,741 +/-1,051 2.5% +-0.7
With an ambulatory difficulty (X) {X) 4,574 +/-1,328 3.0% +/-0.9
With a self-care difficulty X) (X) 1,066 +/-432 0.7% +/-0.3
With an independent living difficuity X) X) 2,994 +/-963 2.0% +/-0.6
Population 65 years and over 29,904 +-740 9,443 +/-1,301 31.6% +/-4.3
With a hearing difficuity (X) X) 4,200 +/-770 14.0% +/-2.6
With a vision difficuity (X) {X) 1,592 +/-656 5.3% +1-2.2
With a cognitive difficuity (X) (X) 1,901 +/-615 6.4% +/-2.0
With an ambulatory difficuity {X) {X) 5,531 +/-947 18.5% +/-3.2
With a self-care difficuity (X) (X) 1,760 +/-539 5.9% +/-1.8
With an independent living difficuity (X) (X) 3,959 +-727 13.2% +/-2. 4
SEX
Male 118,245 +/-1,173 | 11,744 +/-1,736 9.9% +/-1.5
Female 124,722 +/-1,267 | 11,343 +/-1,589 9.1% +-1.3
RACE AND HISPANIC OR LATINO ORIGIN
One Race N N N N N N
White alone 198,316 +/-1,549 | 18,440 +/-2,069 9.3% +/-1.0
Black or African American alone 31,775 +/-1,101 4,070 +/-1,603 12.8% +/-5.0
American Indian and Alaska Native alone N N N N N N
Asian alone N N N N N N
:2::8 Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander N N N N N N
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