A to Z Index | FAQs | About BLS | Contact Us Subscribe to E-mail Updates

What's New | Release Calendar | Site Map

Search BLS.gov

Q

GO

Home Beta

Subject Areas Databases & Tools

Publications

Economic Releases

Economic News Release

CES CPS FONT SIZE: PRINT:

Table A-6. Employment status of the civilian population by sex, age, and disability status, not seasonally adjusted

HOUSEHOLD DATA

Table A-6. Employment status of the civilian population by sex, age, and disability status, not seasonally adjusted

[Numbers in thousands]

Employment status, sex, and age	Persons with a	a disability	Persons with no disability		
	Dec. 2010	Dec. 2011	Dec. 2010	Dec. 2011	
TOTAL, 16 years and over				***************************************	
Civilian noninstitutional population	26,984	27,339	211,905	213,246	
Civilian labor force	5,679	5,652	147,477	147,721	
Participation rate	21.0	20.7	69.6	69.3	
Employed	4,869	4,889	134,290	135,791	
Employment-population ratio	18.0	17.9	63.4	63.7	
Unemployed	810	763	13,187	11,929	
Unemployment rate	14.3	13.5	8.9	8.1	
Not in labor force	21,305	21,687	64,428	65,525	
Men, 16 to 64 years					
Civilian labor force	2,591	2,587	75,101	75,294	
Participation rate	34.6	34.4	82.2	82.3	
Employed	2,190	2,165	67,517	68,793	
Employment-population ratio	29.3	28.8	73.9	75.2	
Unemployed	401	422	7,584	6,501	
Unemployment rate	15.5	16.3	10.1	8.6	
Not in labor force	4,895	4,938	16,208	16,228	
Women, 16 to 64 years					
Civilian labor force	2,310	2,216	66,303	65,916	
Participation rate	31.2	29.8	70.8	70.3	
Employed	1,966	1,938	61,110	60,891	
Employment-population ratio	26.5	26.1	65.3	65.0	

U.S. Census Bureau

FactFinder Q

S1810

DISABILITY CHARACTERISTICS 2010 American Community Survey 1-Year Estimates

Although the American Community Survey (ACS) produces population, demographic and housing unit estimates, for 2010, the 2010 Census provides the official counts of the population and housing units for the nation, states, counties, cities and towns.

Supporting documentation on code lists, subject definitions, data accuracy, and statistical testing can be found on the American Community Survey website in the Data and Documentation section.

Sample size and data quality measures (including coverage rates, allocation rates, and response rates) can be found on the American Community Survey website in the Methodology section.

Subject	Harford County, Maryland							
	Т	Total		With a disability		Percent with a disability		
	Estimate	Margin of Error	Estimate	Margin of Error	Estimate	Margin of Error		
Total civilian noninstitutionalized population	242,967	+/-1,106	23,087	+/-2,520	9.5%	+/-1.0		
Population under 5 years	14,901	+/-7	507	+/-381	3.4%	+/-2.0		
With a hearing difficulty	(X)	(X)	507	+/-381	3.4%			
With a vision difficulty	(X)	(X)	168	+/-269	1.1%	+/-2.0		
Population 5 to 17 years	45.593	+/-392	1.980					
With a hearing difficulty	(X)		300	+/-898	4.3%	+/-2.0		
With a vision difficulty	(X)	(X)		+/-320	0.7%	+/-0.7		
With a cognitive difficulty		(X)	293	+/-360	0.6%	+/-0.8		
With an ambulatory difficulty	(X)	(X)	1,697	+/-880	3.7%	+/-1.9		
With a self-care difficulty	(X)	(X)	56	+/-92	0.1%	+/-0.2		
That a self-self difficulty	(X)	(X)	242	+/-206	0.5%	+/-0.5		
Population 18 to 64 years	152,569	+/-1,162	11,157	+/-1,869	7.3%			
With a hearing difficulty	(X)	(X)	2,487	+/-844	1.6%	+/-1.2		
With a vision difficulty	(X)	(X)	1,627	+/-857		+/-0.6		
With a cognitive difficulty	(X)	(X)	3,741		1.1%	+/-0.6		
With an ambulatory difficulty	(X)	(X)	4,574	+/-1,051	2.5%	+/-0.7		
With a self-care difficulty	(X)	(X)	1,066	+/-1,328	3.0%	+/-0.9		
With an independent living difficulty	(X)	(X)	2,994	+/-432 +/-963	0.7% 2.0%	+/-0.3 +/-0.6		
Population 65 years and over	29,904	17740						
With a hearing difficulty		+/-740	9,443	+/-1,301	31.6%	+/-4.3		
With a vision difficulty	(X)	(X)	4,200	+/-770	14.0%	+/-2.6		
With a cognitive difficulty	(X)	(X)	1,592	+/-656	5.3%	+/-2.2		
With an ambulatory difficulty	(X)	(X)	1,901	+/-615	6.4%	+/-2.0		
With a self-care difficulty	(X)	(X)	5,531	+/-947	18.5%	+/-3.2		
With an independent living difficulty	(X)	(X)	1,760	+/-539	5.9%	+/-1.8		
The state of the s	(X)	(X)	3,959	+/-727	13.2%	+/-2.4		
SEX						W		
Male	118,245	+/-1,173	11,744	+/-1,736	9.9%	+/-1.5		
Female	124,722	+/-1,267	11,343	+/-1,589	9.1%	+/-1.3		
RACE AND HISPANIC OR LATINO ORIGIN								
One Race	N	N	N	N	N	N		
White alone	198,316	+/-1,549	18,440	+/-2,069	9.3%	+/-1.0		
Black or African American alone	31,775	+/-1,101	4,070	+/-1,603	12.8%	+/-5.0		
American Indian and Alaska Native alone	N	N	N	N	N	N		
Asian alone	N	N	N	N	N	N		
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone	N	N	N	N	N	N		